Northern California Koyasan Temple — 2025 Calendar

Monthly services are held on the third Sunday of each month except for the month of June (second
Sunday) so it will not conflict with family obligations on Father’s Day. Schedule may be subject to
change.

January 1 (Wed) 11:00 am New Year's Day Shusho-e Service with Goma Ritual (in person & Zoom)
12 (Sun) 3:00 pm Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
19 (Sun) 1:30 pm  Hatsu Daishiku Service (in person & Zoom) (ozoni served)
25 (Sat) 2:00 pm Meditation Class (in person)

February 8 (Sat) 1:00 pm Temple Workshop

16 (Sun)  1:30 pm Hoshi Matsuri Service & Mame-maki Ritual w/Goma Ritual (in person/zoom)
(ozoni served)

22 (Sat) 1:00 pm Hands on Healing (in person)
2:00 pm Mediation Class (in person)
23 (Sun) 3:00 pm Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)

March 9 (Sun) 7:30am Pancake Breakfast
16 (Sun) 1:30 pm Spring Higan Memorial Service (in person & Zoom)
3:00 pm Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
22 (Sat) 2:00 pm Meditation Class (in person)
23 (Sun)* 1:30 pm Special Blessing Service “Kannon Bosatsu” (in person)
29 (Sat) 1:00 pm Introduction to Sutra Tracing Class (session 1)

April 12 (Sat) 1:00 pm Temple Workshop
26 (Sat) 1:00 pm Hands on Healing (in person)
2:00 pm Meditation Class (in person)
27 (Sun) 9:00 am Decorate Hanamido
1:30 pm  Shomieku Commemoration Service (in person & Zoom)
3:00 pm Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)

May 10 (Sat) 1:00 pm Introduction to Sutra Tracing Class (session 2)
18 (Sun) 1:30 pm  Monthly Daishiku Service (in person & Zoom)
3:00 pm Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
24 (Sat) 1:00 pm Hands on Healing (in person)
2:00 pm Meditation Class (in person)
25 (Sun)* 1:30 pm Special Blessing Service with Goma Ritual “car blessing” (in person)
26 (Mon) 9:00 am Memorial Day Service at Buddhist Church of Sacramento

June 1 (Sun) 7:30am Pancake Breakfast
7 (Sat) 1:00 pm Introduction to Sutra Tracing Class (session 3)
8 (Sun) 1:30 pm  Aoba Matsuri Service (in person & Zoom) (birthday cake served)
22 (Sun) 3:00 pm Cabinet Meeting (in person & zoom)
28 (Sat) 1:00 pm Hands on Healing (in person)

2:00 pm Meditation Class (in person)

Revised 01/07/2025



July

August

September

October

November

December

5
19
20
26

27

16
23

24

14

21

27

28

11
19

25

2
9
16

22
23

13
21
31

Sat)
Sat)
Sun)
Sat)

o~~~ A~

(Sun)

(Sat)
(Sat)
(Sat)
(Sun)*
(Sun)
(Sun)
(Sat)
(Sun)*

(Sat)
(Sun)

(Sat)

(Sun)
(Sun)
(Sun)

(Sat)
(Sun)

(Sat)
(Sun)
(Wed)

1:00 pm
10:00 am
1:30 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
9:00 am
10:30 am
3:00 pm

1:00 pm
5:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:30 pm
3:00 pm

7:30 am
1:30 pm
3:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:30 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
3:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

10:30 am
9:00 am
1:30 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:30 pm

12:00 pm
1:30 pm
5:00 pm

Toronagashi Lantern Workshop

Obon Service at Cemetery in San Jose (TBD)

Obon Memorial & Segaki Service (in person & Zoom) (somen served)
Hands on Healing (in person)

Meditation Class (in person)

Memorial Service at East Lawn Cemetery

Memorial Service at Sacramento Memorial

Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)

Temple Workshop

Picnic & Toronagashi Ritual

Hands on Healing (in person)

Meditation Class (in person)

Special Blessing Service “Kannon Bosatsu” (in person)
Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)

Pancake Breakfast

Autumn Higan Service (in person & Zoom)

Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)

Hands on Healing (in person)

Meditation Class (in person)

Special Blessing Service w/Goma Ritual “Fudo-myo-0” (in person)

Temple Workshop

Eitaikyo Memorial Service (in person & Zoom)
Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)

Hands on Healing (in person)

Meditation Class (in person)

Udon/Curry Sale

Mass Clean-up

Monthly Daishiku Service (in person & Zoom)

Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)

Meditation Class (in person)

Shichi-Go-San/Children’s Blessing Special Prayer Service

Mochi Sale
Osame Daishiku Service & General Meeting (in person & Zoom)
Joya Service

Karate classes are held every Saturday from 10:00 am to 12:00 pm.

Taiko classes are held every Wednesday & Thursday:
Wednesdays

5-6pm Beginners Class (All Ages)
6-7pm Adult Intermediate Class

*Special Blessing Service:
Fudo-myo-o Special Prayer Service (protect you from hindrances and calamities)
Kannon Bosatsu (see the sound of your suffering and protect you with her compassion)

Thursdays
5-6pm Children Beginners Class
6-7pm Children Intermediate Class
7-8pm Advanced Class (All ages)

Revised 01/27/2025



