

Northern California Koyasan Temple – 2025 Calendar

Monthly services are held on the third Sunday of each month except for the month of June (second Sunday) so it will not conflict with family obligations on Father's Day. Schedule may be subject to change.

January	1 12 19 25	(Wed) (Sun) (Sun) (Sat)	11:00 am 3:00 pm 1:30 pm 2:00 pm	New Year's Day Shusho-e Service with Goma Ritual (in person & Zoom) Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom) Hatsu Daishiku Service (in person & Zoom) (ozoni served) Meditation Class (in person)
February	8 16	(Sat) (Sun)	1:00 pm 1:30 pm	Temple Workshop Hoshi Matsuri Service & Mame-maki Ritual w/Goma Ritual (in person/Zoom) (ozoni served)
	22	,	1:00 pm 2:00 pm	Hands on Healing (in person) Mediation Class (in person)
	23	(Sun)	3:00 pm	Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
March	9 16	(Sun) (Sun)	7:30 am 1:30 pm 3:00 pm	Pancake Breakfast Spring Higan Memorial Service (in person & Zoom) Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
	22	(Sat)	2:00 pm	Meditation Class (in person)
	23		1:30 pm	Special Blessing Service "Kannon Bosatsu" (in person)
	29	(Sat)	1:00 pm	Introduction to Sutra Tracing Class (session 1)
April	12	(Sat)	1:00 pm	Tomple Workshop
April	26	` ,	1:00 pm 1:00 pm	Temple Workshop Hands on Healing (in person)
	20	(Oat)	2:00 pm	Meditation Class (in person)
	27	(Sun)	9:00 am	Decorate Hanamido
			1:30 pm	Shomieku Commemoration Service (in person & Zoom)
			3:00 pm	Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
May	10	(Sat)	1:00 pm	Introduction to Sutra Tracing Class (session 2)
iviay	18	` '	1:30 pm	Monthly Daishiku Service (in person & Zoom)
		()	3:00 pm	Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
	24	(Sat)	1:00 pm	Hands on Healing (in person)
			2:00 pm	Meditation Class (in person)
	25	(Sun)*	1:30 pm	Special Blessing Service with Goma Ritual "car blessing" (in person)
	26	(Mon)	9:00 am	Memorial Day Service at Buddhist Church of Sacramento
June	1	(Sun)	7:30 am	Pancake Breakfast
	7		1:00 pm	Introduction to Sutra Tracing Class (session 3)
	8	(Sun)	1:30 pm	Aoba Matsuri Service (in person & Zoom) (birthday cake served)
	22	` ,	3:00 pm	Cabinet Meeting (in person & zoom)
	28	(Sat)	1:00 pm	Hands on Healing (in person)
			2:00 pm	Meditation Class (in person)

July	5 19 20 26 27	(Sat) (Sat) (Sun) (Sat) (Sun)	1:00 pm 10:00 am 1:30 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm 9:00 am 10:30 am 3:00 pm	Toronagashi Lantern Workshop Obon Service at Cemetery in San Jose (TBD) Obon Memorial & Segaki Service (in person & Zoom) (somen served) Hands on Healing (in person) Meditation Class (in person) Memorial Service at East Lawn Cemetery Memorial Service at Sacramento Memorial Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
August	9 16 23 24	(Sat) (Sat) (Sat) (Sun)*	1:00 pm 5:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm 1:30 pm 3:00 pm	Temple Workshop Picnic & Toronagashi Ritual Hands on Healing (in person) Meditation Class (in person) Special Blessing Service "Kannon Bosatsu" (in person) Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom)
September	14 21 27 28	(Sun) (Sun) (Sat) (Sun)*	7:30 am 1:30 pm 3:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm 1:30 pm	Pancake Breakfast Autumn Higan Service (in person & Zoom) Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom) Hands on Healing (in person) Meditation Class (in person) Special Blessing Service w/Goma Ritual "Fudo-myo-o" (in person)
October	11 19 25	(Sat) (Sun) (Sat)	1:00 pm 1:30 pm 3:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm	Temple Workshop Eitaikyo Memorial Service (in person & Zoom) Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom) Hands on Healing (in person) Meditation Class (in person)
November	2 9 16 22 23	(Sun) (Sun) (Sun) (Sat) (Sun)	10:30 am 9:00 am 1:30 pm 3:00 pm 2:00 pm 1:30 pm	Udon/Curry Sale Mass Clean-up Monthly Daishiku Service (in person & Zoom) Cabinet Meeting (in person & Zoom) Meditation Class (in person) Shichi-Go-San/Children's Blessing Special Prayer Service
December	13 21 31	(Sat) (Sun) (Wed)	12:00 pm 1:30 pm 5:00 pm	Mochi Sale Osame Daishiku Service & General Meeting (in person & Zoom) Joya Service

Karate classes are held every Saturday from 10:00 am to 12:00 pm.

Taiko classes are held every Wednesday & Thursday:

Wednesdays Thursdays

5-6pm Beginners Class (All Ages)
6-7pm Adult Intermediate Class
6-7pm Children Beginners Class
6-7pm Children Intermediate Class
7-8pm Advanced Class (All ages)

Fudo-myo-o Special Prayer Service (protect you from hindrances and calamities)
Kannon Bosatsu (see the sound of your suffering and protect you with her compassion)

^{*}Special Blessing Service: